

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

REGN. NO. NE—313 (MZ)

VOL. XXX Aizawl, Friday, 22. 6. 2001, Asadh 1, S.E. 1923. Issue No. 138

NOTIFICATION

No. H. 12017/8/92 LJD/25, the 14th June, 2001. In exercise of the Power conferred under Section 3 of the Special Marriage Act, 1954 read with Government of India Notification No. 4. 11030/1/74 UTL dt. 21.1.1974, the Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram is pleased to appoint the following Deputy Commissioners as Marriage Officer for the purposes and functions of Special Marriage Act, 1954 in their respective jurisdiction.

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, Champhai
- Marriage Officer in the District, of Champhai.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Mamit
- Marriage Officer in the District of Mamit.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Kolasib
- Marriage Officer in the District of Kolasib.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Serchhip
- Marriage Officer in the District
 of Serchhip.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner, Lawngtlai
- Marriage Officer in the District of Lawngular.

P. Chakraborty, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.